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NORTHWEST AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER 
Information & Library Services Member Directory 

Membership Directory – August 2018 
 
Northwest AHEC 
Administration 
Wake Forest School of Medicine 
Medical Center Boulevard. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27157-1060 
336-713-7700 
FAX: 336-713-7701 
http://northwestahec.org  
 
Dr. Michael Lischke- Director 
336-713-7744 
PAGER: 336-806-3884 
mlischke@wakehealth.edu  
 
Nedra Edwards-Hines – Assistant 
Director of Continuing Education 
Services 
336-713-7710 
nedwards@wakehealth.edu  
 
Marie Simos – Associate 
Administrative 
Coordinator 
336-713-7721 
msimos@wakehealth.edu  
 
Reed Burger – Assistant Director, 
Finance and Administration 
336-713-7724 
rburger@wakehealth.edu  
 
Jennifer Casey – Assistant Director, 
Programs & Development 
336-713-7705 
jencasey@wakehealth.edu  

 
 

Mission 
The mission of Northwest AHEC’s 
Information & Library Services is to 
strengthen the missions of the North 
Carolina AHEC, the Northwest AHEC, 
and the Coy C. Carpenter Library by 
supporting excellence in patient care, 
life-long learning, and research. 
Northwest AHEC’s Information & 
Library Service fulfills this mission by 
providing access to timely, quality and 
relevant knowledge-based information 
resources. 
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Northwest AHEC Systems 
Support  
 
Chris Jones – Assistant Director, 
Technology Outreach Center 
336-713-7039 
cjones@wakehealth.edu  
 
Andrew Brewer – Analyst/Programmer 
IV 
Phone: 336-713- 7016 
abrewer@wakehealth.edu  
 
Lee A. Howard –Senior Programmer 
Analyst 
336-713- 7015 
lehoward@wakehealth.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carpenter Library Document 
Delivery 
 
Hilary Doane – Manager 
336-716-4378 
hdoane@wakehealth.edu  
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Information & Library Services – Library Locations 
http://northwestahec.org/library 

  
Northwest AHEC Library at 
Boone (Watauga County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional 
Healthcare System (ARHS) 
Watauga Medical Center 
336 Deerfield Road 
Boone, NC 28607 
FAX: 828-265-5048 
 
Robin Daniels - Library Manager / 
CME Coordinator 
828-262-4300 
rdaniels@apprhs.org  
 
Charles (Chuck) Mantooth, FACHE 
President and CEO of Appalachian 
Healthcare System 
828-268-9489 
cmantooth@apprhs.org 
 
Amy Crabbe 
Sr. Vice President, People Services 
Appalachian Healthcare System 
828-268-9443 
acrabbe@apprhs.org 
 
Kathy Berlinghoff 
Director, HR and the Learning Center 
828-268-2607 
kberlinghoff@apprhs.org 
 
Counties Served: Alexander, 
Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Burke, 
Caldwell, Catawba, Davidson, Davie, 
Forsyth, Iredell, Rowan, Stokes, Surry, 
Watauga, Wilkes, Yadkin 

Northwest AHEC Library at 
Hickory (Catawba County) 
Catawba Valley Medical Center 
810 Fairgrove Church Road 
Hickory, NC 28602-9643 
FAX: 828-326-3484 (Library) 
828-326-2921 (Library Backup) 
 
Karen Lee Martinez, MLS – Senior 
Professional Outreach Librarian 
828-326-3482 
martinez@wakehealth.edu  
 
Janice Moore, MLS – Professional 
Outreach Librarian 
828-326-3493 
jdmoore@wakehealth.edu  
 
Luz Crespo,  BS, MLIS 
Library Reference Technician 
828-326-3662 
lcrespo@catawbavalleymc.org  
 
Adina Andreu, MS CNM RN NEA-BC 
Vice President for Administration 
828-326-3020 
aandreu@catawbavalleymc.org 
 
Rebecca Creech Tart, PhD 
Director for Research & Evidence-
Based Practice 
828-326-3218 
Fax: 828-326-2921 
rtart@catawbavalleymc.org 
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Information & Library Services Members – 
Contact People and Key Personnel 

 
 

Caldwell Community College & 
Technical Institute (CACC)  
(Caldwell County) 
Learning Resource Center 
2855 Hickory Boulevard 
Hudson, NC 28638 
828-726-2200 
Dr. Kenneth Boham – President 
* Alison Beard, MLS - Librarian 
abeard@cccti.edu  
828-726-2309;  
FAX: 828-726-2603 
http://www.caldwell.cc.nc.us/  
 
Cannon Memorial Hospital 
(CAMH) (Avery County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional 
Healthcare System (ARHS) 
P.O. Box 767 
Linville, N.C. 28646 
Carmen Lacey - President 
828-737-7832 
* Eula Johnson, RN, MPHN – Learning 
Catalyst 
ejohnson@apprhs.org  
828-737-7422 
FAX: 828-737-7779 
http://www.apprhs.org/  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Catawba Valley Medical Center 
(CVMC) (Catawba County) 
810 Fairgrove Church Road 
Hickory, NC 28602-9643 
828-326-3000 
Tony Rose- President 
David Boone- CFO 
828-326-3809 
* Luz Crespo,  BS, MLIS 
Library Reference Technician 
lcrespo@catawbavalleymc.org  
828-326-3662 
FAX: 828-326-3484 (Library) 
http://www.catawbavalleymedical.org  
 
The Foley Center at Chestnut 
Ridge (BLRH)    (Watauga County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional 
Healthcare System (ARHS) 
621 Chestnut Ridge Parkway 
Blowing Rock, NC 28605 
828- 386-3300 
Nathan White – Administrator 
nwhite@apprhs.org 
828-386-3250;  
FAX: 828-386-3320 
http://apprhs.org/ 
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Frye Regional Medical Center 
(FRMC) (Catawba County) 
420 N. Center Street 
Hickory, NC 28601 
828-315-5000 
Garfield Atchison – CEO 
Email: Garfield.Atchison@LPNT.net 
* Elizabeth Hudson, Director of 
Education 
Elizabeth.Hudson3@LPNT.net   
828-315-3771 
FAX: 828-315-5254 
* G. Deanna Deal MSN, RN, Clinical 
Nurse Educator 
Glenda.deal@LPNT.net  
828-315-5585 
FAX: 828-315-5254 
http://www.fryemedctr.com/  
 
Hugh Chatham Memorial 
Hospital (HCMH) (Surry County) 
Parkwood Drive 
Elkin, NC 28621 
336-527-7000 
Paul H. Hammes – CEO 
phammes@hughchatham.org  
336-527-7463 
*Emily Parks RN, CCRN, Library 
Contact, Stroke & Education Coord. 
336-527-7502 
 eparks@hughchatham.org 
* Amanda Atkinson, Library Contact 
Aatkinson@hughchatham.org  
336-527-7280 
FAX: 336-527-6034 
http://www.hughchatham.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Iredell Health System 
(IRMH) (Iredell County) 
PO Box 1828, 557 Brookdale Drive 
Statesville, NC 28677 
704-873-5661 
Ed Rush – CEO 
John Green – Vice President 
Marsha Hunter – Director of Medical 
Records 
704-878-4620 
Marsha.Hunter@iredellhealth.org  
* Kim Imes – Technician for 
Incomplete Records 
Kim.Imes@iredellhealth.org  
 704-878-4621 
FAX: 704-878-4624 or 704-878-7178 
Sherrie Lee, DNP, MSN, RN-BC 
Director of Education 
704-878-4543 
FAX: 704-878-7467 
Sherrie.Lee@iredellhealth.org 
http://www.iredellhealth.org/  
 
J. Iverson Riddle Developmental 
Center (WECC) (Burke County) 
300 Enola Road 
Morganton, NC 28655 
828-433-2731 
Todd Drum – Facility Director 
* Jeff Costner, Director of Staff 
Development 
jeff.costner@dhhs.nc.gov  
828-438-6577 
FAX: 828-433-2820 
http://www.jirdc.org/  
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Lenoir-Rhyne University (LRCO) 
(Catawba County) 
Carl A. Rudisill Library 
Box 7548 
637 7th Ave. NE 
Hickory, NC 28601 
828-328-1741 (main school number) 
828-328-7236 (main library number) 
Dr. Wayne Powell – President 
Rita Johnson – Dean of University 
Library Services 
Rita.Johnson@lr.edu  
828-328-7235 
Burl McCuiston, MLn – Instruction 
and Reference Librarian; Assistant 
Director 
Burl.mccuiston@lr.edu  
828-328-7237 
* Greg Callahan, Library  Specialist for 
Administrative and Technical Services 
greg.callhan@lr.edu 
828.328.7236 
FAX: 828-328-7338 
http://www.lr.edu / (school) 
http://library.lr.edu / (library) 
 
Veterans Affairs Medical Center 
(VAMC) (Rowan County) 
1601 Brenner Avenue 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
704-638-9000 
Kaye Green – Director 
Robin Hurley, MD - Director of 
Education 
704-638-9000 Ext 3765 
Robin.Hurley@va.gov 
* Nancy Martino, MSLS - Librarian 
Nancy.Martino@va.gov 
704-638-3403 

FAX: 704-638-3483 
Watauga Medical Center 
(WAMC) (Watauga County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional 
Healthcare System (ARHS) 
336 Deerfield Road 
Boone, NC 28607 
828-262-4100 
Chuck Mantooth – President 
cmantooth@apprhs.org 
Jolynn Mahoney – Admin. Assistant 
jmahoney@apprhs.org 
828-268-8932 
FAX: 828-268-9443 
* Robin Daniels – Library Manager / 
CME Coordinator 
rdaniels@apprhs.org 
828-262-4300 
FAX: 828-265-5048 
http://www.apprhs.org/ 
 
Wilkes Regional Medical Center 
(WRMC) (Wilkes County) 
PO Box 609, 1370 West D Street 
North Wilkesboro, NC 28659 
336-651-8100 
Gene Faile – CEO 
gfaile@wilkesregional.com 
*Tammy Trivette, RN – Director of 
Educational Services 
ttrivette@wilkesregional.com 
336-651-8117  
FAX: 336-651-8194 
http://www.wilkesregional.com/ 

 
Individual Members 
Janice Andrews (INDW) 
Denise Kohn (INDW)  
Yvonne Josephson (INDW) 

 


